PALS Calendar 2026
(Board meetings are held quarterly on the 1st Wednesday; Membership meetings are now held on the 1st Thursday) 
January – No Meetings
January 31, 2026 -  PALS Scholarship Applications Due
[bookmark: _Hlk1525920261][bookmark: _Hlk1525917121]February 5, 2024 (Thursday) – Membership meeting. 12 noon. Hillview
March 4 (Wednesday) - Pals Board of Directors (Officers and Chairs) Meeting, 12 noon. Hillview
March 5 (Thursday) –  Pals Membership meeting.  12 noon. Hillview
March 14 (Saturday) – Pot O Gold Fundraiser. The Venue. Scioto County Fairgrounds
April 2 (Thursday) - Membership meeting. 12 noon. Hillview
May – No Meetings
[bookmark: _Hlk1525923391]June 3 (Wednesday) – Board of Directors (Officers and Chairs) 12 noon.  Hillview
June 4 (Thursday) - Membership meeting. 12 Noon.  Hillview
July – No Meetings
August 6 (Thursday)– Pals Membership meeting. 12 noon. Hillview
September 2 (Wednesday) – Board of Directors (Officers and Chairs) 12 noon.  Hillview
September 3 (Thursday) - Membership meeting. 12 noon. Hillview
September 27 (Sunday) – Pals Purse Bingo. The Venue. Scioto County Fairgrounds
October 1 (Thursday) – Pals Membership meeting, 12 noon. Hillview
November 4 (Wednesday) - Board of Directors (Officers and Chairs) 12 noon. Hillview
November 5 (Thursday) - Pals Membership Meeting, 12 noon.  Hillview
December ?? – Holiday Dinner TBD

Grant Deadlines –     February 20    May 20    August 20    October 20
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